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October 2024 to February 2025 

 

 4pm 
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Sunday 20th October  4.00pm Messy Church  

 

Sunday 27th October  4.00pm River  

 

Sunday 3rd November 3.00pm All Souls’ Memorial Service 

 

Sunday 10th November 4.00pm Messy Church 

    6.00pm Simply Communion 

 

Sunday 17th November 4.00pm Simply Worship 

 

Sunday 24th November 4.00pm River 

 

Sunday 1st December 3.00pm Community Carols among the 

trees 

 

Sunday 8th December 4.00pm Messy Church 

 

Sunday 15th December 4.00pm River at Christmas 

 

Sunday 22nd December 6.30pm Carols for All in the Churchyard 

 

Sunday 29th December 4.00pm Simply Worship 1 John 1-2.6 
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2025 

 

Sunday 5th January  4.00pm Simply Worship 1 John 2.7-29 

 

Sunday 12th January  4.00pm Messy Church 

 

Sunday 19th January  4.00pm Simply Worship 1 John 3 

 

Sunday 26th January  4.00pm River 

 

Sunday 2nd February 4.00pm Simply Worship 1 John 4 

 

Sunday 9th February  4.00pm Messy Church 

 

Sunday 16th February 4.00pm Simply Worship 1 John 5 

 

Sunday 23rd February 4.00pm River 

 

Simply Worship 

As its name suggests, in this informal service we follow a simple 

order of service with contemporary songs.  We sit in a circle in the 

North Transept. We explore the Scriptures through sermon series on 

particular Books or themes from the Bible.  

 

Themes 

From Sunday 29th December 2024 to Sunday 16th February at Simply 

Worship, we will be exploring God is Light: the First Letter of St John. 
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Messy Church (2nd Sunday)  

We begin with activities based round a bible story or theme. These 

activities are creative, interactive, and fun – of course there is always 

something messy to try out, perhaps with food, or paint or clay! Our 

worship session retells the story, sometimes with a video, drama and 

active participation, we like everyone to be involved.  We always 

have a worship song or two and these are accompanied by the 

participants with our percussion instruments. Messy Church finishes 

with a snack tea and the opportunity to get to know one another.  

 

River   

We begin with refreshments (homemade cake!) and the 

opportunity to share conversation together.  We sit informally, 

round small tables. The worship is informal and thematic. We 

explore the theme through music, discussion, prayer, bible 

teaching, reflections, creativity and sometimes we even go 

outside. Each River is slightly different. 

 

For more information about our church activities, see our 

web-site www.corbridgechurch.org.uk 

 

Follow us on Twitter: Corbridge Church tweets@CorbridgeChurch  

 

and on Facebook. 

http://www.corbridgechurch.org.uk/

